PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mustafa Ertugrul Oner	03/06/2008
Arda Kamil Bafra	03/06/2008
Levent Yakay	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 San Gabriel Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12125016	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(714)768-6851 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714 768 6801 Phone:

GEORGEFOUNTAIN@ORIONLAWGROUP.NET Email:

Correspondent Name: ORION LAW GROUP, PLC 3 HUTTON CENTRE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 850**

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005.P0012US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Fountain

Total Attachments: 2

source=1005_P0012US_Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0317

PATENT 500546321

source=1005_P0012US_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0318 Attorney Docket No.: 1005.P0012US

Worldwide Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. 120 San Gabriel Drive Sunnyvale, California 94086

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC LEAKAGE CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR CLOCK/DATA RECOVERY CHARGE-PUMP PHASE LOCKED LOOPS

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application:

executed concurrently herewith,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Bach of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Rach of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Orion Law Group, PLC, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	Mustafa Ertugrul Oner	mar 6,2008
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of V inventor)	(Date)
	Arda Kamil Bafra	Mar 6,2008
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 2 nd in ventor)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0319 assignment Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1005.P0012US

Levent Yakay

(Signature of witness (optional))

(Date)

PATENT

REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0320